2020 New Jersey Bass Federation OPEN BUDDY TOURNAMENT

DATELOCATIONRAMPTIMETEAM ENTRY FEEApril 5, 2020Lake HopatcongLee's County Park7:00 am to 3:00 pm\$150/\$160*

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE – Entry postmarked no later than MARCH 27

Day of event registration/check-in opens at 5:30 am and closes at 6:30 am. If registering at ramp, please have below information filled out. 90% payout - 0 to 19 boats - 3 places and lunker; 20 to 34 boats - 4 places and lunker; 35+ boats - 5 places and lunker

COME FISH WITH THE PREMIER BASS FISHING ORGANIZATION IN NEW JERSEY. <u>This buddy event is OPEN to ANY interested anglers</u>. <u>State TBF membership is NOT required</u>. Interested in membership? Joining is easy. Just indicate your interest in membership below and you will be contacted with details. Membership makes you eligible to fish in any members-only 2020 New Jersey Bass Federation and affiliated TBF events. For further information about the Federation, visit njbassfederation.com. Also, don't forget to visit our Facebook site.

Special rules:

- 1. Boat numbers will be assigned in order of receipt of registration. Want a low boat number? Register early!
- 2. Fish alone or with a partner.
- 3. All boat operators must possess valid boater liability insurance. Proof of insurance may be requested by a tournament official at any time. Failure to produce insurance upon request is cause for disqualification.
- 4. 12-inch minimum size per fish. Five fish per boat limit. Largemouth and smallmouth bass only.
- 5. All participants must possess a valid New Jersey Fresh Water Fishing license.
- 6. No refunds for any reason other than cancellation of the event.
- 7. All participants <u>must read the attached release (see reverse)</u>. Participating in this event is considered approval of the terms outlined in that release.

All other applicable NJBF tournament rules apply.

ALL INFORMATION IS REQUIRED	
BOATER NAME:	PARTNER NAME:
BOATER ADDRESS:	PARTNER ADDRESS:
BOATER CELL NUMBER:	PARTNER CELL NUMBER:
BOATER E-MAIL:	PARTNER E-MAIL:
TBF Member (Y/N): Interested in membership (Y/N):	TBF Member (Y/N): Interested in membership (Y/N):

Detach and mail with check made out to NJBF to: New Jersey Bass Federation, 3 Patriot Way, Hainesport, New Jersey 08036

^{*\$150} for pre-registration (checks only - made out to NJBF); \$160 for registration at ramp (cash only)

THE NEW JERSEY BASS FEDERATION RELEASE FORM WITH WAIVER

GENERAL RELEASE, WAIVER AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

TAKE NOTICE, BY READING THIS RELEASE, WAIVER AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT, AND PARTICIPATING IN THE FISHING TOURNAMENT CONDUTED BY THE NEW JERSEY BASS FEDERATION (NJBF) ON APRIL 5, 2020 AT LAKE HOPATCONG, MOUNT ARLINGTON, NEW JERSEY, YOU ARE GIVING UP YOUR RIGHT TO SUE THE NJBF AND/OR THE BASS FEDERATION (TBF), THEIR MEMBERS, DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS AND ARE RELEASING THEM FROM ALL ACTIONS, CLAIMS AND LIABILITIES, AND EVEN FROM THE EFFECTS OF THEIR OWN NEGLIGENCE. THIS RELEASE IS LEGALLY BINDING EVEN IF YOU ARE INJURED OR KILLED DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR NON-INTENTIONAL WRONGFUL CONDUCT OF THE NJBF AND/OR THE TBF AND/OR THEIR MEMBERS, DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS.

I have read the above Notice and understand that by participating in the above event, I am giving up my right to sue the NJBF and/or the TBF, their members, directors and officers and releasing them and holding them harmless even from the effects of their own negligence, for any personal injuries I may sustain while participating in the event. I understand that this release is legally binding, and even if I am injured or killed due to the negligence or non-intentional wrongful conduct of the NJBF and/or the TBF, and/or their members, directors and officers, that I cannot sue or make any claim to recover for such injuries. I acknowledge that if someone **intentionally** injures me, this release will not prevent me from suing them or making a claim for personal injuries. This release is intended to be binding upon my spouse, my estate, my personal representative and/or my beneficiaries or dependents.

I understand that there is good and valuable consideration for the making of this release. I understand that I am giving up the right to sue members of NJBF and/or the TBF and likewise they are giving up the right to sue me.

I understand that by participating in the event, I am willingly and voluntarily agreeing to all components of this release, waiver and hold harmless agreement, and intend it to be binding. I cannot participate in the fishing tournament conducted by the NJBF on **April 5, 2020 at Lake Hopatcong, Mt. Arlington, New Jersey** without such acknowledgment and verify that I have read the above Release, Waiver, and Hold Harmless Agreement, and understand its contents.